503911813 07/12/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3958466

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			Name		Execution Date
CLEMENS JOSEF					02/01/2013
CHRISTIAN SIMON					01/31/2013
ANDREAS BODE					02/01/2013
CHRISTIAN POMMEREAU					02/01/2013
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Sanofi-	Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland GmbH			
Street Address:	Bruning	Bruningstrasse 50			
City:	Frankfi	Frankfurt am Main			
State/Country:	GERM	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	D-6592	D-65929			
Property Type		Number		-	
Application Number:		15208286]	
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA				
Fax Number:		• •	913-0002		
			e-mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Email:	-		nkorn@mbhb.com		
Correspondent Nam	e:		ONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP		
Address Line 4:			AGO, ILLINOIS 60606		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			12-1093-US-CON		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			DAVID M. FRISCHKORN		
SIGNATURE:		/David M. Frischkorn/			
DATE SIGNED:			07/12/2016		
Total Attachments: 3					
source=12-1093-US-C		-			
source=12-1093-US-C	UN Dec A	ssianr	nent#page2.tit		
ource=12-1093-US-C		•			

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No: 12-1093-WO-US

First Named Inventor: Clemens Josef

Application Serial No.: 13/696,839

Filing Date: November 8, 2012

Declaration For Utility or Patent Application (37 CFR 1.63)

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name.

I believe I am the original, first and sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

WORKPIECE CARRIER FOR TRANSPORTING AND/OR STORING COMPONENTS OF DRUG DELIVERY DEVICES

the specification of which is attached hereto unless the following space is checked:

was filed on <u>November 8, 2012</u> as United States Application Serial Number <u>13/696,839</u>

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56 (including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application).

I hereby claim foreign priority benefits under 35 U.S.C. § 119(a)-(d) or § 365(b) of any foreign application(s) for patent or inventor's certificate, or § 365(a) of any PCT international application which designated at least one country other than the United States, listed below and have also identified below, by checking the box, any foreign application for patent or inventor's certificate, or PCT international application having a filing date before that of the application on which priority is claimed.

Prior Foreign Application(s):

	<u>Number</u>	<u>Country</u>	Day/Month/Year Filed
1.	10162618.2	EP	12/MAY/2010
2.	PCT/EP2011/057698	WO	12/MAY/2011

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Direct all correspondence to the address associated with Customer Number: 98548

MBHB Ref. No.: 12-1093-WO-US DE2010/099

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

l/we

- 1) Clemens Josef
- 2) Christian Simon
- 3) Andreas Bode
- 4) Christian Pommereau

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto **Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland GmbH**, a corporation organized under the laws of **Germany**, located at **Brüningstrasse 50**, **D65929 Frankfurt am Main**, **Germany**,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified above and executed concurrently herewith

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventor(s):

2

MBHB Ref. No.: 12-1093-WO-US DE2010/099

Full legal name of third inventor: Andreas Bode							
Inventor's signature:	Date: 01.02.2013						
Residence: c/o Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland GmbH, 65926 Frankfurt, Germany							
Citizenship: Germany							
Post Office Address: c/o Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland GmbH, 65926 Frankfurt, Germany							
Full legal name of fourth inventor: Christian Pommereau							
Inventor's signature:	Date: 01.02.2013						
Residence: c/o Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland GmbH, 65926 Frankfurt, Germany							
Citizenship: Germany							

Post Office Address: c/o Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland GmbH, 65926 Frankfurt, Germany

3